A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING A GRANT FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES IN THE
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS
($105,600) TO THE MUNICIPAL TV OF ANCHORAGE, STREET MAINTENANCE
DEPARTMENT, STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING A PM-10 DUST CONTROL PROGRAM ON
UNPAVED ANCHORAGE ROADWAYS.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska Department of Transportation and

[...]

provide funding for a PM-10 dust control program on unpaved Anchorage roadways;
and

WHEREAS. the Administration and Assembly have reviewed the grant
offered by the State of Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities;
now therefore

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That an amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($105.600) is hereby appropriated as a grant
from the State of Alaska. Department of Transportation and Public Facilities to the
Municipality of Anchorage. Street Maintenance Department. State Categorical Grants
Fund (231) for the purpose of funding a PM.10 dust control program on unpaved